



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 8972 of 1985

Sushil Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Board Of Revenue And Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Cheatan Chatterjee, Chetan Chatterjee, G.N. Verma, M.Dixit, M.K.Gupta, M.S. Dixit, Ravi Kiran Jain, Vishal Agarwal

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.A.Ansari, A.K.Singh, Abhishek Tripathi, Ajai Kumar Singh, Ashish Kr.Singh, Ashish Kumar Singh, Ashok Mehta, N.C.Rajvanshi, N.C.Rastogi, P.K. Misra, R.C.Kapil, R.K. Yadav, R.K.Mishra, R.N.Rai, Ramesh Kumar, S.C., S.S. Kushwaha

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

1. Case is passed over on the illness slip of Mr. Vishal Agarwal, learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. List this case in the daily cause list peremptorily on 9.2.2026

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

January 27, 2026

Rameez